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NO...... e, Jabalpur dated 25.12.2024

CORRIGENDUM

In the tentative list of holidays to be observed by the District
Judiciary for the year 2025 appended with amended Notice No. A/8926
dated 21.12.2024, at Note No. 1 ‘Id-Ul-Zuha dated 07.06.2025,’ is
added before the word ‘Janmashtmi’.

Further at Note No. 2 appended with tentative list of holidays
pertaining to closed Saturdays, due to typographical error, 3 & 21
June have been mentioned as closed Saturdays for the District
Judiciary, which be read as ‘3" May, 7" & 21" June’.

Enclosed : Corrected Tentative List

‘ggs/\(ihl‘

o HARSH SINGH BAHRAWAT
W Us -
S ' REGISTRAR(ADMN)
‘63"\
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Sr.
No.

18.
19.

Amended Tentative List of Holidays of the District Judiciary

e

for the year 2025

Name of Holidays

. New Year's Holiday

Makar Sankranti

Basant Panchami
Mabhashivratri

Holi (Dhuredi)

1d-Ul-Fitar

Mahaveer Jayanti

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti/Baisakhi
Good Friday

Buddh Purnima

. Raksha Bandhan

Independence Day

. Ganesh Chaturthi

1d-Milad un-Nabi

Dussehra Holidays

(30™ September to 03™ October, 2025)

Mahaashtami
Mahanavmi
Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra

Deepawali Holidays

(20™ October to 23™ October, 2025)
Deepawali

Govardhan Pooja

(Included in Deepawali holidays)

Gurunanak Jayanti

Christmas Day

To(al :.26 Days

Dates as per

Gregorian Calendar

01.01.2025
02.01.2025
03.01.2025
14.01.2025

03.02.2025
26.02.2025
14.03.2025

31.03.2025
10.04.2025
14.04.2025
18.04.2025
12.05.2025
09.08.2025
15.08.2025
27.08.2025
05.09.2025

30.09.2025
01.10.2025
02.10.2025
03.10.2025

20.10.2025
21.10.2025
22.10.2025
23.10.2025

05.11.2025
25.12.2025

Days of
Week

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Monday
Wednesday

Friday

Monday
Thursday
Monday
Friday
Monday
Saturday
Friday
Wednesday
Friday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Wednesday
Thursday

74\&% b



NOTES :-

1

[d-Ul-Zuha dated 07.06.2025, Janmashtmi dated 16.08.2025 falls
on closed Saturdays and Republic Day dated 26.01.2025, Gudi
Padwa/Chaitichand  dated  30.03.2025, Ramnavmi dated
06.04.2025, Moharrum dated 06.07.2025, Sarv Pitra Moksha
Amavasya dated 21.09.2025 falls on Sunday therefore these
holidays are not declared separately.

Saturdays falling on 4" & 18" January, 1" & 15" February, 1" &
15" March, 5™ & 19" April, 3" May, 7% & 21% June, 5 & 19" July,
2" & 16" August, 6™ & 20" September, 4" & 18" October, 1% &
15" November, 6" & 20" December will be closed Saturdays of

District Judiciary.

Saturday falling on 17" May 2025 shall be working day for the
District Judiciary.

Summer Vacation of District Judiciary shall be from 19" May,
2025 to 13" June, 2025 and Winter Vacation from 24" December

2025 to 31°' December, 2025.

District Judiciary will not observe the holidays declared or changed
suddenly by the State Government/Competent Authority without

approval of High Court.

The Principal District Judge of the concerned district shall declare
three Local holidays declared by the Collector/Commissioner of
the concerned District or Tehsil without approval of the High Court

under intimation to this Registry.

Due to uncertainty relating to Id-Ul-Fitar, Id-Ul-Zuha, Moharrum.
Id-Milad un-Nabi or any other holiday, the same may be modified

as directed by Hon’ble Chief Justice. E [E ;
m 5 '

(DHARMINDER SINGH)
REGISTRAR GENERAL



