:: कार्यालय : प्रधान जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, बड्वानी (म.प्र.) ::

पृष्ठांकन कमांक/S.W/दो-22-06/05-25

बड़वानी, दिनांक 07/01/2025

प्रतिलिपि : आदेशानुसार

- 1- विशेष न्यायाधीश, बड़वानी
- 2- प्रथम / द्वितीय अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, बड़वानी / सेंधवा
- 3- प्रथम व्यवहार न्यायाधीश वरिष्ठ खंड एवं मुख्य न्यायिक मजिस्ट्रेट, बड़वानी
- व्यवहार न्यायाधीश वरिष्ठ खंड एवं अति. मुख्य न्यायिक मिजस्ट्रेट अंजङ्
- 5- द्वितीय व्यवहार न्यायाधीश वरिष्ठ खंड एवं न्या.मजि.प्रथम श्रेणी बड़वानी
- 6— व्यवहार न्यायाधीश वरिष्ठ खंड एवं न्या.मिज. प्रथम श्रेणी, सेंधवा
- 7- प्रथम / द्वितीय व्यवहार न्यायाधीश कनिष्ठ खंड एवं न्या.मजि.प्रथम श्रेणी, बड़वानी
- 8- व्य.न्यायाधीश कनिष्ठ खंड एवं न्या.मजि.प्रथम श्रेणी राजपुर/सेंधवा/खेतिया
- 9- अति. व्यवहार न्यायाधीश, कनिष्ठ खंड एवं न्या. मजि. प्रथम श्रेणी, अंजड़ / राजपुर
- 10- प्रभारी अधिकारी नजारत/मालखाना/अभिलेखागार/प्रतिलिपि/कम्प्यूटर अनुभाग बड़वानी/अंजड़/राजपुर/सेंधवा/खेतिया
- 11- प्रशासनिक अधिकारी / उप प्रशासनिक अधिकारी / लेखापाल, बड़वानी
- 12- प्रस्तुतकार, जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, बड़वानी।

की ओर,

1. जिला न्यायपालिकाओं में वर्ष 2025 के अस्थाई अवकाशों की सूची के संबंध में मा. उच्च न्यायालय मध्यप्रदेश जबलपुर का शुद्धिपत्र क. ए/9090 दिनांक 25.12. 2024 की छायाप्रति सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु सादर प्रेषित है।

> प्रशासनिक अधिकारी कार्या.—प्रधान जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, बड़वानी (म.प्र.)

493 26112124 P 26.12.24 26.12.24

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

NO. A/9090

Jabalpur dated 25.12.2024

CORRIGENDUM

In the tentative list of holidays to be observed by the District Judiciary for the year 2025 appended with amended Notice No. A/8926 dated 21.12.2024, at Note No. 1 'Id-Ul-Zuha dated 07.06.2025,' is added before the word 'Janmashtmi'.

Further at Note No. 2 appended with tentative list of holidays pertaining to closed Saturdays, due to typographical error, 3rd & 21 June have been mentioned as closed Saturdays for the District Judiciary, which be read as '3rd May, 7th & 21st June'.

Enclosed: Corrected Tentative List

1634 26-12-2024 HARSH SINGH BAHRAWAT

REGISTRAR(ADMN)

Amended Tentative List of Holidays of the District Judiciary for the year 2025

Sr. No.	Name of Holidays	Dates as per Gregorian Calendar	Days of Week
1.	New Year's Holiday	01.01.2025 02.01.2025 03.01.2025	Wednesday Thursday Friday
2.	Makar Sankranti	14.01.2025	Tuesday
3.	Basant Panchami	03.02.2025	Monday
4.	Mahashivratri	26.02.2025	Wednesday
5.	Holi (Dhuredi)	14.03.2025	Friday
6.	Id-Ul-Fitar	31.03.2025	Monday
7.	Mahaveer Jayanti	10.04.2025	Thursday
8.	Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti/Baisakhi	14.04.2025	Monday
9.	Good Friday	18.04.2025	Friday
10.	Buddh Purnima	12.05.2025	Monday
11.	Raksha Bandhan	09.08.2025	Saturday
12.	Independence Day	15.08.2025	Friday
13.	Ganesh Chaturthi	27.08.2025	Wednesday
14.	Id-Milad un-Nabi	05.09.2025	Friday
15.	Dussehra Holidays (30 th September to 03 rd October, 2025) Mahaashtami Mahanavmi Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra	30.09.2025 01.10.2025 02.10.2025 03.10.2025	Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
1 6.	Deepawali Holidays (20 th October to 23 rd October, 2025) Deepawali Govardhan Pooja (Included in Deepawali holidays)	20.10.2025 21.10.2025 22.10.2025 23.10.2025	Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
18.	Gurunanak Jayanti	05.11.2025	Wednesday
19.	Christmas Day	25.12.2025	Thursday
Т	otal: 26 Days		•
		Alug	JSIEN BM

NOTES:-

- 1 Id-UI-Zuha dated 07.06.2025, Janmashtmi dated 16.08.2025 falls on closed Saturdays and Republic Day dated 26.01.2025, Gudi Padwa/Chaitichand dated 30.03.2025, Ramnavmi dated 06.04.2025, Moharrum dated 06.07.2025, Sarv Pitra Moksha Amavasya dated 21.09.2025 falls on Sunday therefore these holidays are not declared separately.
- 2 Saturdays falling on 4th & 18th January, 1st & 15th February, 1st & 15th March, 5th & 19th April, 3rd May, 7th & 21st June, 5th & 19th July, 2nd & 16th August, 6th & 20th September, 4th & 18th October, 1st & 15th November, 6th & 20th December will be closed Saturdays of District Judiciary.
- 3 Saturday falling on 17th May 2025 shall be working day for the District Judiciary.
- 4 Summer Vacation of District Judiciary shall be from 19th May, 2025 to 13th June, 2025 and Winter Vacation from 24th December 2025 to 31st December, 2025.
- 5 District Judiciary will not observe the holidays declared or changed suddenly by the State Government/Competent Authority without approval of High Court.
- 6 The Principal District Judge of the concerned district shall declare three Local holidays declared by the Collector/Commissioner of the concerned District or Tehsil without approval of the High Court under intimation to this Registry.

Due to uncertainty relating to Id-Ul-Fitar, Id-Ul-Zuha, Moharrum, Id-Milad un-Nabi or any other holiday, the same may be modified as directed by Hon'ble Chief Justice.

(DHARMINDER SINGH) REGISTRAR GENERAL